Our Ref: 316/2023 JULY 2023 Doncaster and Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

- 1. Total number of hospital staff 7324
- 2. Percentage Black, Asian and Ethnic Minority (BAME) staff 1029 out 7324 of staff 14.05%
- 3. Percentage of staff working in theatres 290 AFC staff out of 7234 4%

Not able to show Medical and Dental as they all come under medical staff rather than individual areas such as theatres

4. How many theatre staff members identify as Muslim this includes ODPs, theatre porters, medical and nursing staffing. Surgeons and Junior doctors. 3 out of 290 AFC staff

Not able to show Medical and Dental as they all come under medical staff rather than individual areas such as theatres

5. Of these how many are female 2